PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yajun Edwin Zhang	07/19/2012
Zhao Xia Jin	07/19/2012
Jimmy Zheng	07/19/2012
Mew Liu	07/19/2012
Jacky Zhu	07/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2245	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962-2245	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29427688	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9727312289 Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: Dallaspatents@DFW.conleyrose.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kristin Jordan Harkins Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 750

501999230

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4341-13701

PATENT

REEL: 028621 FRAME: 0098

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin Jordan Harkins Total Attachments: 7 source=H0031059_4341-13701_Assignment#page1.tif source=H0031059_4341-13701_Assignment#page2.tif source=H0031059_4341-13701_Assignment#page3.tif source=H0031059_4341-13701_Assignment#page4.tif source=H0031059_4341-13701_Assignment#page5.tif source=H0031059_4341-13701_Assignment#page6.tif source=H0031059_4341-13701_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 028621 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned is an/are inventor(s) of an invention entitled:

HEAD ATTACHMENT SYSTEM

("Invention") for which one or more applications for patent, design registration, utility model registration, or other form of protection, rights, or title have been or will be made in certain countries ("Applications"), as further described below, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date hereof:

U.S.	29/427,688	July 20, 2012
Country	Application Serial No.	Application Filing Date

WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States, having a principal office and place of business at 101 Columbia Road, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, New Jersey 07962-2245, United States, desires to acquire the Undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, , and in and to said Applications inclusive of all ancillary rights relating thereto, any and all priority rights derived from or enjoyed by said Applications, and all patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and other forms of protection, rights and titles relating to the Invention, in any country or countries and in respect of the whole or any part or parts of or improvements to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby:

Sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest worldwide and in all countries, in and to: the Invention and all improvements; the Applications; any further applications for patent, design registration, utility model registration or other forms of protection, rights or titles for the whole or any part or parts of or improvements to the Invention in any country or countries ("Further Applications") together with the right to file divisional applications, substitute applications and continuation and continuation in part applications of any one or more of the Applications and Further Applications ("Divisionals"); the right to obtain patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and all other forms of protection, rights and titles relating to the Invention and all improvements; the right in and to any patent or reissue patent relating to the Applications, Further Applications and Divisionals ("Grants"); and the right to obtain any extensions / supplementary protection certificates ("Extensions"); together with the right to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or to obtain other remedies for acts committed in respect of one or more of the Invention and all improvements, Applications, Grants, Further Applications, Divisionals and Extensions, whether such acts are committed before or after the date of this Assignment; with the intent that the Invention and all improvements, Applications, Grants, Further

and Extensions, whether such acts are committed before or after the date of this Assignment; with the intent that the Invention and all improvements, Applications, Grants, Further Applications, Divisionals and Extensions are owned and enjoyed by Assignee absolutely to the full end of the term or terms for same;

Agrees, upon request, to provide assistance and to execute any and all further documents, at the expense of Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (as applicable), which may be necessary or desirable to enable Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (as applicable), to file, prosecute, bring proceedings and take other actions with respect to any and all of the Invention and all improvements, Applications, Further Applications, Divisionals, Grants and Extensions, and any and all patents and registrations granted thereon and other forms of protection, rights and titles relating thereto, and further agrees to execute, upon request and at the expense of Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (as applicable), any and all further documents which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of Assignee therein;

Authorizes Assignee and its patent agents and attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this Assignment; and

Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents or any equivalent authority to issue to Assignee each and every patent, registration and other form of protection, right, and title granted upon the Applications, Further Applications, Divisionals, Grants and Extensions.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Undersigned and their heir, legal representatives, successors and permitted assigns.

DELIVERY of this Assignment by copy, however transmitted, constitutes valid and effective delivery. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment Undersigned:	has been executed below by the
ZHANG, Yajun-Edwin 430 Li Bing Road, Zhangjiang High-Tech Park Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201203, China Citizenship: China	Date: July 19th, 2012
STATEMENT BY WITH	NESS
1, DU 1774. No. 906. Ti Shan Road. (Address of Witness)	, whose full Post Office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see known to me to be a person named in the Assignment, duly	
Signature of Witness)	Date:

Page 3 of 7

178719/110031059_4341-13701

REEL: 028621 FRAME: 0102

任事的意	Date:	7.11.	2012
JIN, Zhao Xia	32763666.3		***************************************
Room 602, Building 33, No. 230 Meihua Road			
Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201204, China			
Citizenship: China			
*			

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,	Tim	wy	<u> </u>	au.			, whose fu	Il Post Office ac	dress is
•••••	430	li.	Bin	Read.	Puding	New	Area	Showelpas	
			J	(Åde	dress of W	itness)		1	······································
decla	are that	Iw	as pers	onally pre	sent and d	id see	the above	named person	, persona

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be a person named in the Assignment, duly sign and execute same.

242		a I		
- 79VLV	Date:	hal	[9.	2012
Signature of Witness)	•	/*		

Jummy 2 peng Date: Jul. 19, 2012
ZHENG, Mmmy 430 Li Bing Road, Zhangjiang High-Tech Park Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201203, China Citizenship: China
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I,, whose full Post Office address is
430 Libing Road Zhangjiang High-Tech Park, Shang Hai 201203, Chin (Address of Witness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be a person named in the Assignment, duly sign and execute same.
Obiver. Li Date: July. 19. 2012
(Signature of Witness)

Atty Docket H0031059_4341-13701 Date:	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, Maggie Huang , whose full Post Office address is 430 Li Bing Rd., Zhamjiang Hi-Tech Park, Padong, SH (Address of Witness)	
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally	
known to me to be a person named in the Assignment, duly sign and execute same.	

Page 6 of 7

178719/H0031059_4341-13701

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 028621 FRAME: 0105

7-12_	Date: July 19 2012
ZHU, Jacky Room 201, Unit 100, No. 420 West GuMei Road Shanghai, 201203, China Citizenship: China	
STATEMENT BY W	VITNESS
1, Cyrthia Oin	whose full Post Office address is
450 Li Bing Rol, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech (Address of Wite	Park, Pudong, SH
hereby declare that I was personally present and did known to me to be a person named in the Assignment,	see the above named person, personally
(Signature of Witness)	Date: July 19. 2012

Page 7 of 7

178719/H0031059_4341-13701

RECORDED: 07/24/2012

PATENT

REEL: 028621 FRAME: 0106